

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2018

Smt.manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ DeshmukhAppellant
V/S

Shri.sumeet Sudhir ChavanRespondent

Shri Piyush Toshniwal i/b Shri Aashish Satpute For Appellant

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

DATE : 18th January, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 19/01/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)