

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.7 OF 2018

Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ DeshmukhAppellant
V/s.
Sumeet Sudhir ChavanRespondent

Mr. Aashish Satpute, Advocate for Appellant.

**CORAM :- R.M.SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE :- 19TH JANUARY, 2018.

PC. :-

Heard Mr. Satpute, the learned counsel for the Appellant.

2 Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 9.2.2018.

In addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Appellant shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the Respondent and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)