

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.07 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6 OF 2018  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.07 OF 2018**

Smt.Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ Deshmukh .... Appellant/  
Applicant

versus

Sumeet Sudhir Chavan ... Respondent

.....

- Mr.Vivek Arote i/b. Aashish Satpute, Advocate for Appellant/Applicant.
- Mr.Ajinkya Udane, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : INDRAJIT MAHANTY &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.  
DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2019.**

**P.C. :**

1. Admit.
2. Heard learned Counsel Mr.Ajinkya Udane for the Respondent.

3. Copy of Appeal memo is served on the learned Counsel for the Respondent who undertakes that he has instructions to appear in the matter and undertakes to file his Vakalatnama within a period of 10 days from today.
4. We direct the stay of Judgment and Order dated 25/09/2017 passed by the learned Principle Judge, Family Court, Pune, in Petition No.419/2015. Accordingly Civil Application No.6 of 2018 stands disposed of.
5. Stand over to 18/01/2019.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(INDRAJIT MAHANTY, J.)**