

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2018

Smt.manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ DeshmukhAppellant

V/S

Shri.sumeet Sudhir ChavanRespondent

Nihal Mansuri i/by Aashish Satpute for Appellant

Ajinkya Mohan Udane for Respondent

**CORAM : INDRAJIT MAHANTY &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 21st January, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent,Stand
over to 04/02/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)