

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.7 OF 2018

Smt.Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @
Deshmukh

.... Appellant

versus

Sumeet Sudhir Chavan

... Respondent

.....

- Mr.Ashish Satpute, Advocate for Appellant.
- Mr.Ajinkya Udane, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : INDRAJIT MAHANTY &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATE : 04th FEBRUARY, 2019.**

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the respective parties.
2. They inform us that various attempts have been made to try and settle the dispute amicably between the parties. We therefore call upon them to meet their respective parties at a common place and try and discuss the matter of settlement, if any.

3. To facilitate such a possibility of settlement, we request the learned Counsel to act accordingly.
4. Matter adjourned to 04/03/2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(INDRAJIT MAHANTY, J.)