

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Family Court Appeal No.7/2018

Smt. Manjusha Sumeet
Chavan @ Deshmukh

..... Appellant

Vs.

Sumeet Sudhir Chavan

..... Respondent

Ms. Ashesha Chheda i/b. Aashish Satpute for the Appellant
Mr. Ajinkya M. Udane for the Respondent

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL,JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 4, 2019

P.C.

Heard. Both the counsel submit that their respective clients shall remain present in this court on the next date. The statement is accepted.

S.O. to 18.11.2019.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)