

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1829 OF 2024

Smt. Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ Deshmukh ...Appellant
Vs.
Shri. Sumeet Sudhir Chavan ...Respondent

None for Appellant.
Mr. Amit Singh i/b. Mr. Omkar Nevgi for Respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATED: 21 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.

1. Called out for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 14 February 2025.
2. In the cause title, after “Family Court Appeal No. 7 of 2018”, “with Interim Application No. 1829 of 2024” be added.
3. The appearance recorded in the order be deleted and be substituted as under:-

“Mr. Amit Singh i/b. Omkar Nevgi for Respondent in FCA and for Applicant in IA.

Mr. Amit Icham i/b. Aashish Satpute for Appellant in FCA and Respondent in IA.

4. In paragraph 2, 1st line, the word “husband” be deleted and substituted by “husband’s mother”.
5. In paragraph 2, 4th line, the word “appellant” be deleted and substituted by “applicant”. As also after the word “respondent”, the word “wife” be added.
6. In paragraph 2, 1st line of page no.2, the word “appellant” be deleted and substituted by “applicant”.
7. In paragraph 3, 1st line, after the word “respondent”, the word “wife” be added.
8. The order be corrected accordingly and be made available to the parties.
9. By consent, stand over to **07 March 2025**.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)