

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.7 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11110 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1829 OF 2024

Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ DeshmukhAppellant

Vs.

Sumeet Sudhir Chavan

.....Respondent

Mr. S.S. Borulkar, i/b Mr. Ashish Pawar, for the Appellant.

Mr. Omkar Nevgi, for Respondent.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 20TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 3rd September 2025.
2. To be listed under the caption for 'Directions'.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)