

Digitally
signed by
RUPALI
RAJESH
WAKODIKAR
Date:
2025.09.04
17:54:00
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11110 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2018

Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ Deshmukh ...Appellant/
Applicant
Versus
Sumeet Sudhir Chavan ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1829 OF 2024
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 7 OF 2018

Sumeet Sudhir Chavan ...Applicant
Versus
Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ Deshmukh ...Respondent

Mr. Ashish P Pawar for the Appellant.

Mr. Sumant Chavan i/b Mr. Omkar Nevgi for the Respondent.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **22nd September, 2025 at 5.00 p.m. in Chambers**, to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.