

Salgaonkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.07 OF 2018****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11110 OF 2025**

Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ .. Appellant
Deshmukh

Versus

Sumeet Sudhir Chavan .. Respondent

WITH**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1829 OF 2024****IN****FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.07 OF 2028**

Sumeet Sudhir Chavan .. Appellant

Versus

Manjusha Sumeet Chavan @ .. Respondent
Deshmukh

...

Mr.S.S.Borulkar i/b Mr.Ashish Pawar for the Appellant.

Mr.Omkar Nevgi for the Respondent.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. Interim Application No.1829 of 2024 seek expeditious hearing of the Family Court Appeal No.7 of 2018 filed by the wife raising a challenge to the decree of divorce granted by the Family Court.

2. Interim Application No.11110 of 2025 plead for vacation of stay granted by this Court on 25/09/2017.

3. The only solution to both the Applications is to hear the Appeal finally. Since the R & P is received alongwith the paper-book, we direct listing of the Appeal on 17/04/2026.

4. Both the Interim Applications stand disposed of.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)